The Phoenix " o April 2024

Section	Description
Summary	All new students or students who have been out of attendance for over 365 days
	who i) apply for and enroll in a University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program;
	(ii) have three year's work experience and (iii) apply for this Phoenix Bachelor's
	Scholarship - April 2024 ("Scholarship") prior to the deadline and register and

Section Description

- 2. It is the applicant's responsibility to submit a complete and signed application along with any required and supporting documentation, which must be received on or before the Application Deadline. The University of Phoenix accepts no responsibility for incomplete applications, applications not in proper form, lost applications, or any other submission in exception to the instructions.
- 3. S

Section	Description
Terms and Conditions	By applying for a University of Phoenix scholarship and/or accepting the scholarship award, the applicant and/or recipient agrees to the following terms and conditions. Failure to abide by any of the following terms and conditions shall result in either disqualification of the scholarship award or termination of the scholarship award.

1. All application submissions shall become the property of University of Phoenix, Inc. regardless of applicant being awarded the scholarship. In addition, applicant agrees to execute a University of Phoenix, Inc. Consent and Release Form and further agrees that University of Phoenix, Inc., and its affiliates may release the application and the information

Section	Description
	been used to pay the tuition, in no event will any cash refund be given at
	any time.
	10. During the term of the scholarship, recipient shall notify University of
	Phoenix immediately if he/she is convicted of a crime, excluding traffic
	offenses. Recipient acknowledges that said conviction may impact this
	scholarship in University of Phoenix's sole discretion.
	11. Recipient acknowledges and agrees that he/she will not portray
	University of Phoenix or any affiliates in a negative, harmful, disparaging,
	offensive or otherwise inappropriate manner as determined in the
	University of Phoenix's sole discretion. Nor will recipient associate University of Phoenix or any affiliates in any way with content related to
	tobacco, alcohol, illegal drugs or sexually explicit material or engage in
	conduct that is immoral or illegal that results in a criminal conviction.
	12. Recipient agrees to abide by the University of Phoenix Academic Catalog,
	including, but not limited to, the Student Code of Conduct.
	13. These terms and conditions are in addition to any other terms and
	conditions set forth in any other part of this document. Any necessary
	determination, or clarification, as to the interpretation or to the
	application of a particular term shall be made by the University of
	Phoenix, in their sole discretion. Furthermore, University of Phoenix
	reserves the right in its sole discretion to make any changes or
	modifications to the scholarship, including but not limited to, the
	criteria, the selection process, the deadline dates, and the terms and
	conditions.
	14. There will be no exceptions to these terms and conditions unless
	otherwise approved in writing by the University of Phoenix in their sole
	discretion.
	15. Any violation of these scholarship terms and conditions, as determined in University of Phoenix's sole discretion, will result in disqualification of
	the scholarship and/or termination of the scholarship award. Recipient
	acknowledges and agrees that he/she shall have no right to appeal or
	contest the decision of University of Phoenix to terminate the
	scholarship as set forth herein. Any unused portion of the Scholarship
	will be returned to University of Phoenix and is non-transferable.
	16. In the event that any provision of the scholarship terms and conditions
	shall be held void, voidable, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions
	shall remain in full force and effect.